General Assembly Of North Carolina Session 2019

The loan or ofcredit is not secured real nronertv

The loan or extension of credit is governed by G.S. 24-1.1.

The loan or extension of credit has an original principal
balance greater than or equal to one thousand five hundred

dollars ($1.500).

c. For anv other of loan or extension of t soverned bv
G.S.24-1.1 or G.5.24-1.1A- four oercent G%\ of amount of the

oarrment oast due.

In exeess ef the amewlt di
te the previsiens ef the Federal eensumer eredit Preteetien r\et if the

Fer any payment Bntess p

[...]

random drawing of the name or number of one or more persons purchasing chances.

(c) A nonprofit organization may hold no more than four raffles per year.

(d) Except as provided in subsection (g) of this section, the maximum cash prizethatmay
be offered or paid for any one raffle is one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) and

if merchandise is used as apize, and it is not redeemable for cash, the maximum fair market

value of that prize may be one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (S125,000). The total cash

prizes offered or paid by any nonprofit organization maf-qhal!-not exceed two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) in any calendar year. The total fair market value of all prizes offered
by any nonprofit organization, either in cash or in merchandise that is not redeemable for cash,

reafghall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in any calendar year.

(e) Raffles shall not be conducted in conjunction with bingo.

(f) As used in this subsection, "net proceeds of a raffle" means the receipts less the cost

of prizes awarded. No less than ninety percent (90%) of the net proceeds of a raffle shall be used

[...]

random drawing of the name or number of one or more persons purchasing chances.

(c) A nonprofit organization may hold no more than four raffles per year.

(d) Except as provided in subsection (g) of this section, the maximum cash prize that may
be offered or paid for any one raffle is one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) and

if merchandise is used as a prize, and it is not redeemable for cash, the maximum fair market
value of that prize may be one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000). The total cash

prizes offered or paid by any nonprofit organization may-ghall-not exceed two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) in any calendar year. The total fair market value of all prizes offered
by any nonprofit organization, either in cash or in merchandise that is not redeemable for cash,

mafgball not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in any calendar year.

(e) Raffles shall not be conducted in conjunction with bingo.
(f) As used in this subsection, "net proceeds of a raffle" means the receipts less the cost

of prizes awarded. No less than ninety percent (90%) of the net proceeds of a raffle shall be used

[...]

(a) Except as otherwise provided in this Chapter or other applicable law, the parties to a
loan, purchase money loan, advance, commitment for a loan or forbearance other than a credit
card, open-end, or similar loan may contract in writing for the payment of interest not in excess

of:
(1) Where the principal amount is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or less,

the rate set under subsection (c) ofthis section; or
(2) Any rate agreed upon by the parties where the principal amount is more than

twenty-fi ve thousand dollars ($25,000).

(d) Any tganized
under the law ofNorth Carolina or of the United States may charge aparty to a loan or extension